

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION No.9838 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	20.04.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> Ms.Madhuri, learned counsel representing Sri L.N.Bhadriraju, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that without there being any crime registered against the petitioner, respondent No.3 at the behest of respondent No.4, is interfering with the personal life and liberty of the petitioner without following due process of law. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home seeks time to file counter. This matter requires detailed examination and the facts can be ascertained only upon filing written instructions/counter by the official respondent No.5. List on 29.06.2026. In the meantime, respondent No.3 is directed not to interfere with personal life and liberty of the petitioner without following due process of law. spd <u>EVV, J</u>	Tr. to IO folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE